## 502593570 12/06/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2639804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KURT D. GABRIELSON	11/14/2013
STACEY L. WERTZ	11/19/2013
DREW R. BOBECK	11/13/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOCH AGRONOMIC SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	4111 EAST 37TH STREET NORTH
City:	WICHITA
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67220

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13968318

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (415)576-0300

 Phone:
 925-472-5000

Email: sguevara@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARK H. HOPKINS

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 2: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93866-001710US-884664
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SVETLANA GUEVARA
Signature:	/Svetlana Guevara/
	PATENT

REEL: 031732 FRAME: 0267

**JP** \$40,00 13968

502593570

Date:	12/06/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=1710US_Assignment#page1.tif source=1710US_Assignment#page2.tif source=1710US_Assignment#page3.tif source=1710US_Assignment#page4.tif source=1710US_Assignment#page5.tif source=1710US_Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031732 FRAME: 0268

Attorney Docket No.: 93866-001710US-884664

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Kurt D. Gabrielson of 1710 Lake Lucerne Road, Lilburn, Georgia 30047; Stacey L. Wertz of 2228 Morning Dew, Conyers, Georgia 30094; and Drew R. Bobeck of 3311 Lynnray Dr., Doraville, Georgia 30340, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are co-inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

Liquid Compositions Containing Urease Inhibitors and

Aryl Alkyl Alcohols and Methods of Making and Use

Thereof

Filing Date:

August 15, 2013

Application No.:

13/968,318

WHEREAS, Koch Agronomic Services, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with an address at 4111 East 37th Street North, Wichita, KS 67220, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 11-14-13	Kurt D. Gabrielson
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated: 11 14 13	Kellie K White Signature of Witness
	Kellie Kwhite Printed Name
Dated: 11-14-13	Signature of Witness  Danna GUTKNECHT  Printed Name
Dated:	Stacey L. Wertz
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name

Page 2 of 3

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 93866-001710US-884664 Page 2

> PATENT REEL: 031732 FRAME: 0270

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 93866-001710US-884664 Page 3	
Dated:	Drew R. Bobeck
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
	4

Kellie Kutite

Dated: 11-13-13 Dama Signature of Witness

Janua Gutkouski

Printed Name

64552580v1

Dated: 11 13 13

Attorney Docket No.: 93866-001710US-884664

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Kurt D. Gabrielson of 1710 Lake Lucerne Road, Lilburn, Georgia 30047; Stacey L. Wertz of 2228 Morning Dew, Conyers, Georgia 30094; and Drew R. Bobeck of 3311 Lynnray Dr., Doraville, Georgia 30340, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are co-inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

Liquid Compositions Containing Urease Inhibitors and

Aryl Alkyl Alcohols and Methods of Making and Use

Thereof

Filing Date:

August 15, 2013

Application No.:

13/968,318

WHEREAS, Koch Agronomic Services, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with an address at 4111 East 37th Street North, Wichita, KS 67220, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 93866-001710US-884664 Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
	Kurt D. Gabriclson
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY;	
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Acces
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated: 11/19/13	Stack Wy Stacey L. Wertz
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated: 11/14/2013	Signature of Witness
•	Pablo S. Dopico
	Printed Name
Dated: 11/19/2013	N GAR
	Signature of Witness
	DOUGLAS BARR Printed Name
	Printed Name

Page 2 of 3

Drew R. Bobeck
Signature of Witness
Printed Name
Signature of Witness
Printed Name

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 93866-001710US-884664 Page 3

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031732 FRAME: 0274

64552580v1